HB0696/363225/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 696

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 16, strike "EXCEEDS" and substitute "EXCEED".

On page 3, in line 9, after "THE" insert "DEMONSTRABLE".

On page 4, strike beginning with "AND" in line 21 down through "FACILITIES" in line 23; in line 24, strike "EQUIP" and substitute "ENSURE"; in the same line, strike "ELECTRONIC" and substitute "ELECTRIC"; in the same line, after "BUS" insert "IS EQUIPPED"; in line 27, strike "PROVIDE" and substitute "ENSURE"; and in the same line, after "BOARD" insert "IS PROVIDED".

On page 5, in line 4, strike "(1)"; in line 7, strike "RATE APPLICATION TO BE" and substitute "<u>MECHANISM THAT IS</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 14, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 14, after "That" insert ", with respect to the electric school bus pilot program under § 7–217 of the Public Utilities Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act:

<u>(1)</u>";

in line 15, strike "electric school bus"; in line 16, after the second "the" insert "<u>federal</u>"; in line 17, strike the period and substitute "; and

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 18, strike "SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That,"; in line 19, strike "electric school bus"; and in line 22, strike "4." and substitute "3.".